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	ECTS Credits
	

	Course name (English)
	

	Course name (Spanish)
	

	Degree programs

	

	Faculty/School

	

	Semester
	
	Type of course
	

	Module
	

	Matter
	

	Lecturer/s

	Name
	Office
	E-mail
	Web page

	
	
	
	

	Subject Area
	

	Department
	

	Coordinating Lecturer

(Ifmore than one)
	

	Competencies
 (see table at http://bit.ly/competenciasMUII)

	Basic Competences
Check
With an “X”
General Competences
Check
With an “X”
Transversal Competences
Check
With an “X”
Specific Competences 

EC y ECM (I)
Check
With an “X”
Specific Competences ET (II)
Check
With an “X”
Specific Competences
EG (III)
Check
With an “X”
Specific Competences
EI (IV)
Check
With an “X”
CB6
CG1

CT1

CEC1
CET1
CEG1
CEI1
CB7
CG2

CT2

CEFM1

CET2
CEG2
CEI2
CB8
CG3

CT3

CET3
CEG3
CEI3
CB9
CG4

CT4

CET4
CEG4
CEI4
CB10
CG5

CT5

CET5
CEG5
CEI5
CG6

CT6

CET6
CEG6
CEI6
CG7
CT7

CET7
CEG7
CEI7
CG8
CT8

CET8
CEG8
CG9
CT9

CT10
CT11
CT12

CT13

CEC:
Competencias específicas complementarias
CET:
Competencias específicas de tecnologías industriales
CEG:

Competencias específicas de gestión

CEI:
Competencias específicas de instalaciones, plantas y construcciones complementarias
CEFM:

Competencias específicas de fin de máster

Competences
EM1
Check
With an “X”
Competences

EM2
Check
With an “X”
Competences

EM3
Check
With an “X”
Competences EM4
Check
With an “X”
Competences EM5
Check
With an “X”
Competences EM6
Check
With an “X”
CEM1.1
CEM2.1
CEM3.1
CEM4.1
CEM5.1
CEM6.1
CEM1.2
CEM2.2
CEM3.2
CEM4.2
CEM5.2
CEM6.2
CEM1.3
CEM2.3
CEM3.3
CEM4.3
CEM5.3
CEM6.3
CEM1.4
CEM2.4
CEM3.4
CEM4.4
CEM5.4
CEM6.4
CEM1.5
CEM2.5
CEM3.5
CEM4.5
CEM5.5
CEM6.5
CEM2.6
CEM3.6
CEM5.6
CEM6.6
CEM5.7
CEM5.8
CEM1:
Competencias de especialidad: tecnologías de producción
CEM2:

Competencias de especialidad: organización industrial
CEM3:

Competencias de especialidad: energías renovables y eficiencia energética
CEM4:

Competencias de especialidad: redes eléctricas inteligentes
CEM5:

Competencias de especialidad: mecatrónica
CEM6:

Competencias de especialidad: gestión integral de proyectos de innovación
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	Course outline6

	

	Course syllabus 

	Name of lesson 1:

Contents of lesson 1:

Description of the practical activities of lesson 1:


	Name of lesson 2:

Contents of lesson 2:

Description of the practical activities of lesson 2:

	Name of lesson 3:

Contents of lesson 3:

Description of the practical activities of lesson 3:

	Name of lesson n:

Contents of lesson n:

Description of the practical activities of lesson n:

	

	Educational activities


	Student workload in hours by lesson
	Lectures
	Practical activities
	Monitoring activity
	Homework

	Lesson
	Total
	L
	HI
	LAB
	COM
	SEM
	SGT
	PS

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	…
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Assessment

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ass. Act. 1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ass. Act. 2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	…
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Final Assessm. 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L: Lectures (100 students)
HI: Hospital internships (7 students)
LAB: Laboratory or field practices (15 students)
COM: Computer room or language laboratory practices (30 students)
SEM: Problem classes or seminars or case studies (40 students)
SGT: Scheduled group tutorials (educational monitoring, ECTS type tutorials)
PS: Personal study, individual or group work and reading of bibliography

	Teaching Methodologies6

	Among the teaching methodologies included in the formative program, in this course the following are used:
Teaching methodology
Used methodologies labelled as “X”

1.
Clase magistral. Exposición de contenidos por parte del profesor.
2.
Sesiones de trabajo utilizando metodología del caso.
3.
Sesiones de trabajo en el aula para la resolución de ejercicios.
4.
Desarrollo de prácticas en espacios con equipamiento especializado (laboratorios, aulas de informática, trabajo de campo).
5.
Visitas técnicas a instalaciones.
6.
Desarrollo, redacción y análisis, individualmente o en grupo, de trabajos, memorias, ejercicios, problemas, y estudios de caso, sobre contenidos y técnicas, teóricos y prácticos, relacionados con la materia.
7.
Pruebas, exámenes, defensas de trabajos, prácticas, etc. Pudiendo ser orales o escritas e individuales o en grupo.
8.
Estudio del alumno. Preparación y análisis individual de textos, casos, problemas, etc.
9.
Formación en TICs y desarrollo de habilidades comunicativas (orales, escritas, multimedia).
10.
Aprendizaje fuera del aula, basado en la vinculación entre formación académica y experiencias empresariales o profesionales.
11.
Aprendizaje supervisado y tutelado por el profesor para, a través de la interacción individual entre alumno y tutor, detectarposibles problemas del proceso formativo, conocer los resultados del aprendizaje fuera del escenario del aula y programar losprocesos de trabajo del alumno en actividades no presenciales como memorias, trabajo fin de master, preparación de la defensa delmismo, etc.


	Learning outcomes6

	

	Assessment systems6

	Assessment criteria:
Assessment activities:
Among the assessment activities included in the formative program, in this course the following are used:
Range fixed

Ordinary call

Extraordinary call

Global assessment 

1. Exam (final exam and/or partial examinations, cumulative and / or eliminatory).

0%–100%(1)
0%–80%(2)
2.
Solution and submission of activities (cases, exercises, assignments, projects, etc.), individually and/or in groups 
0%–80%
3. Attendance and use in practical classes and other learning activities
0%–20%
4.
Presentation and defense of proposed papers and reports
0%(1)
0%–30%(2)
(1)
Module courses: Complementary Technologies.
(2)
Other courses.
Description of the assessment activities:


	Bibliography (basic and complementary)

	Basic Bibliography:
Complementary Bibliography:


	Other resources and complementary educational materials

	


� In case of joint programmes, inter-faculty programmes, double degrees, etc., please collect information from all degrees and all faculties involved in the same document.


� In case there is more than one code for a given subject, please include all.


� In case the subject is delivered in more than one degree, please include all (also double degrees).


� In case the subject is delivered in more than one faculty, please include all.


� In case the subject is delivered in more than one faculty, please include name of responsible lecturer at each one.


� Competencies must conform to those specified in the “Degree’s Verified Memory”.


� The contents of this table must literally conform to the information of document 12c.


� Specify total number of hours devoted to assessment in the present subject.





1

